N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #35

Amount Paid: $ 0.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/17/23

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 05/08/2023

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Pay Application No.: 35

For the Pariod: 05/01/2022 to 12/31/2022
Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C1591 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating fo the
$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Buflding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustes, that

1. Obligations in the amounts stated hereln have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereofis a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (sald
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
FOR:  Read Dunning School - New Gonstruction

Is now entitied to the sum of: $ -
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $635,972.85
DEDUCTIONS {$805,953.87)
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ($269,981.02)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $50,867,018.98
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 5 50,827, 174.56
3 &
TOTAL RETENTION $ 121,910.00
a} Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 12181000 § 121,910.00
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) $ 50,705 264.58
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIQUSLY PAID 3$ 50,705,264.56
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ -

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

[05765_PA_Krm_PA 35 02 07_12_20230508 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Read Dunning Schoo! - New Construction Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center Contract #C1591
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 35 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 05/01/22 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 12/31/22 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
K.R. Miller Contractors, inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707
Chicago, 1L 60656
CONTRACTOR'S APPL'CATION FOR PAYM E NT ‘The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached, completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that ali amounts have been paid by
the Conractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM §__ 51,137,000.00
2, Nei change by Change Orders 3 ; i CONTRACLO
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 4 2) $ BU,EG F,U 18.98
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO b 30.32 7..1 74.56 12/31/2022
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: Date:
5. RETAINAGE; ck, Project Accountant
a 5% of Completed Work b} 121,510.00 State of {[llinois County of: COOK
(Column D -+ I£ on G703) Subscribed anfl s¥oriYo hefos \M’[‘ Dayof  December, 2023
b. % of Stored Material 3 - Notary Public:
(Column I on G703) My Commissionexfires” 701/2026
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or OFFICIAL SEAL
Total in Column I of G703) $ 121,910.00 T JULIA DEWITT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 703, In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on oresite observations a4d the M@TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
(Linc 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifics to the Owner that {o the bt of the My Commission Expires 12/41/26
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as J
PAYMENT (Linc 6 from prior Certificate) $__ 50,705,264.56 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ .00 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING s 161,754,472
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ... ..... $ 0.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS {Ateach explaation if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initiat ail figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Contination Sheet that are changed to conform with the amont certified)
in previous months by Owner $635,972.85 $801,749,24 ARCHITECT;
Totml approved this Month $104,204.63 By: Date;
TOTALS $635,972.85 $905,953.87 This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
L-omtractor named nerein. [ssuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are witnout
NET CHANGES by Change Order ($269,981.02) prejudice (o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIRCATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EITION - ALS, - oteez

Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certlfication o

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20008.5262

f Dacument's Authenticity from the Licensee.



GONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _}

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

Project Nama Head Dunning Behool -New Constrclion
PBC Froject ¢ £1591

Job Location 4071 N. Oak Park Avenua, Chicago, iL 80834
Qwner  Public Bullding Commission Of Chicago

NPATEOFILLIXOIE | 53

COUNTY OF cONK )

IMI‘I..[{.‘ATJQNI‘UI‘"‘A!‘)II‘NY 15 ’

CONTRACTOR  K.R. Miller Contractors. Inc, - 1624 Colanial Parkway. inverness. IL. 60067

Tha afflant, being fiest duly swom on oath, deposes and says that holshe I8 Project of KR. Milfer C: Inc.. an Wiinols and duly io make this Affidavit in behalf of o, Indi hy; that
haishe Is well acquainted with the facts hereln sot forth and that sald poration s th wih the PUBLIC BUILDI , Cwmet, under Gontract Mo, 1504 deted the 13th day of March, 2018, for the following
Pfoject; READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction
Ehai the e for e partdad p, r $0.00 weder il dermis of anld Comlrsct;
Thlthmiuwﬂchmmnlllmthdnllmnmpwbd.nulndehnroumoulllﬂnmuonl.nhlmu.mummolmkhdormmu rh and bn full wilh tho i
and the requiements of sald Owner under them. Mforuupurpomnnlldamulu.ﬁaloﬂwnumwnlhlwbem with, and have furnished or l supplies, and services for,
end having deno labor on said | Thet the resp sol forth opp thelf nanes I3 tho full amount of money due and fo become due to anch of them ¥ That thia Is a full, lrua,
and compiets staloment of all such parsons and of the hall amount now due and Ihe amount horetolos pakd to odoh of them for such kabor, materials, equipment, suppiios, and services, furnished ©of prepared by esch of
then to or on account of sald work, as stated:
———Woek Compietad-——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Ganl Conlr
Address Type of Wark | Original contract amount Orders Chargo Ordars | Adjusted Contract Amt |% Gomy|Py Current Totol o dale net provious nat amount dus remaining to bid
K.R. Miler Coniractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Imverness, IL 60067 Bond 231,.747.00 231,747.00 100% | $231,747.00 $231,747.00 50.00 $231747.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Contractom
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Imverness, IL 60067 Instirance 322,000.00 322 000.00 100% | 8322,000.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 §322 00000 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Mitor Contractorn
1824 Colonlal Phwy,
Imiemess, IL 60087 Blclrs Risk 42,390.00 42 300.00 100% 542,350.00 $42,350.00 $0.00 542 300.00 30.00 $0.00
KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Calonlal Piowy,
[Invermess, L6007 |, cop 28,000.00 4,084.00 32,684.00 100% | $32,084.00 $32,004 00 s0.00 $32.084.00 $0.00 £0.00
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Powy,
Mworness, IL8OOBT [y o hap 2,595,850.04 1231961 | (37073582 223743473 | 100% | $2,237.43473 $0.00 $223743473 | $3500000 | $220243473 $0.00 525.000.00
K.R. Miller Confractas
1624 Coloniad Plwy,
[Irvomeas, It G006 | 150,000.00 150,000.00 100% | $150,000.00 §160,000.00 50.00 $150,000.00 50.00 5000
K.R. Mifler Contraciors
1624 Colonlal Phwy,
Invernass, IL 60067 Bidy. Cencrato 1.800,000.00 1.800.000.00 100% | $1.600,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 31,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Milter Contractors
1624 Colonlal Plowy,
inveiness, IL 60067 Storm Trap (M; 300,000.00 {6,156.00) 203,844 00 100% | $293,844.00 $292,844.00 $0.00 $203 844.00 §0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miter / Claridge
1624 Colonlal Phy,
Invernass, IL 60067 Visual Display Boards 58,126.00 (1,374 .84} (1,172.18) 55,513.00 1007% | 3806.673.00 $55,573.00 $0.00 §55,673.00 $0.00 §0.00
KR, Miller { Cervantes
1824 Colonfal Plowy, Millwerk
Invomess, IL 60067 BenchewPaneis 462.200.00 5,300.00 107,300.00 574,800.00 100% | _8574,800.00 $574,800.00 50.00 $574,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
R, Miller Contraciors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, i. 60067 TBL 338,920.18 91016 0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonlal Plowy, |Eleclrical Sito
I IL 60067 Concreda 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% | $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 5000 $0.00
KR Mifer { Metro
1624 Colonial Plowy,
! IL Goos7 Security 140,000.00 861200 14961200 100% | $148812.00 $149.612.00 $0.00 $149.612.00 50.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Cantractors
1824 Colonial Phwy,
limvarness, IL 60087 Change Order #001 25511.09 25511.00 100%| 825511.09 §26,511.08 $0.00 526.511.08 $0.00 $0.00
K.R, Miler Contractors
1624 Colonlal Plwy,
Invernoes, IL 60067 Change Order $002 18,099.37 18,099.37 100% | §18,08037 $18.009.37 50.00 $18.099.37 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Mifer Contractors
1624 Colonlal Piowy, Changa Ordat #0056 -
{Inveiness, IL 60067 LD Credit (491,136. {401,136.38 0% | -$491128.26 -$481,136.38 $0.00 -$401,136.38 $0.00 $0.00
w 6719233 10 {437437.13) |_(568,037.14) 5,602,658 83 100% | 560385883 0.00 5,892,858.83 | 35000.00 5,047,858.83 000 35,000.00




———Work Completed-——
Buhcontractor Name & PEC Changa | GeniContr | Adjusted Contract
ITEM & Address Type of Work cf arn Orders | Chayge Orders| % Com|Pravious Currant Total to date retal ous billing |nel amount dug remaining to bil|
K.R. Miller Contraciors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
fo05 |'mvemess L G00ST | e Floar Gillas 21.740.00 21,740.00 100% | $21.74000 $21.740.00 $0.00 $21.740.00 50.00 $0.00
K.R. Millr Contraciors
1824 Colontal Phwy,
togg _[Imornass, ILEOOT | o 9.95000 4121y 0.218.78 100%|  $9.218.79 $0,218.79 $0.00 $0.218.79 $0.00 $0.00
KR Miler / KED
1624 Colonial Phowy,
1007 Imvemnass, IL 60067 - 1
| 1 50,000.00 25t858.22 404 855,22 100% | S404.858.22 $404,858.72 $0.00 $404.558 22 $0.00 50.00
K.R. Mifer / Stauber 1624
Colonlal Plwy, Invernczs,
L 6o067
1008 Doora,Framas, Hrdwre 288,000.00 208,000.00 100% | _$298.000.00 $208,000.00 5000 |  $208.00000 $0,00 30.00
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonin! Pwy,
1069 BT hrogeta 33.220.00 33.220.00 100% | $33220.00 $33.220.00 $0.00 $33.220.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR Miller Contractors
1524 Colonial Piowy,
lnvarness, IL 60067
1010 Tensh Cane 33,879.00 33,879.00 100% | $33879.00 $33.870.00 $0.00 $33.879.00 $0.00 50.00
K.R, Milor Conlractors
1824 Colonfal Phwy,
[invernass, IL 60067
1011 FE® & Cabs 4,800.00 4,800.00 100% | §4,600.00 $4,800.00 30.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Contraclors
1824 Coloninl Plowy,
Inveinesy, IL B00ST
1012 Biko Rucks 9,506.00 9,508,00 100% | $0.598.00 $9.508.00 $0.00 56,508.00 50.00 50.00
KR Mitler/ AP Concrete
1624 Colonial Py,
Imemess, IL 50067
1013 Stab on Deck 175,000.00 12859127 304,591.27 100% | $304,591.27 $304,501.27 $0.00 $304.591.27 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Milter Contractars
1624 Coloilal Piowy,
Inverness, IL B006T
1614 Planter Soll Mix 75,837.00 28,2300 104,000.00 100% | $104,000.00 $104,090.00 $0.00 $104.090.00 30,00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Confractors
1624 Colotal Phwy,
lverness, IL 60057
1015 IPE Bench Slals 40,000.00 {40,00.00) 0.00 o% 50.00 $0.00 30.00 0.00 $0.00
K.R. Millar Contraciors
1624 Golonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067
1018 Expansion Joints 12,000.00 12,000.00 100% | $12.000.00 $12,000.00 50,00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR Miler Contractors
1024 Colonial Plwy,
|lmverness, IL 60087
1017 Storm Trap Cancrot 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% | $280,000.00 $250,000.00 $0,00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Contractom
1824 Colonial Py,
Invermess, IL G0067 Carpeniry - Sell
1a18 P d §24.500.00 824,500.00 100% | _ $624.500.00 $824,500.00 $0.00 $824.500.00 $0.00 30,00
KR. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
IL 60067
1010 Winter Conditians 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% | $250000.00 $250,000.00 0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
susTOT, 52 2,188,534.00 0.00 271,86128 2,560,495.28 100% | 2 56049528 0.00 2.560.495.28 0.00 2.560.485.28 0,00 0.00




~——Work Gomplated——-
Subconiractor Name & PBC Change |  Gwnl Conir Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Address Type of Wark Origlnal contract amount Orders Change Orders Ami % Com Previous Cument Total Io date net pravious bilfing |net amount due remaining to bill
A LL, Masorry
é::: W, m?m |Masorey, Precast
1020 ado, Benches, Treads 2,120,600.00 3336708 | 301,166.41 247213350 | 100% | $2.472,133.50 5247213350 | soo00 $2,472,133.50 $0.00 $0.00
A1 Roofing Co,
1425 Chaso Avenue
Elk Grova Villago, IL
1021_|aoon7 tMetal 1,00.000,00 13,088.35 111308835 | 100%) $1.11308835 $1.113.08825 | soop $1,113.088.35 5000 $0.00
Abitua Sower, Waler &
Plumbing - 8705 Pyett
R, Lake in the Hilts, 1L
1022 |60156 1,298,000.00 56,006.41 38,69 1333767.72 | 99% | $1,333.767.72 $1,333,767.72 | 3000 1393,767.72 $0.00
Arch, Compllanca Sign
SRR
1023 40,650.00 1432286 | 1,62000 55,992 66 100% |  $55.992.66 55,992 66 $0.00 $55,992.66 $0.00 50.00
Biofoam, Ing. 3827
W Harrlson St Chicaga,
soz¢ Il 60624 insulaton 2085000 20,850.00 100% | $20,850.00 $20,850,00 $0.00 29,850,00 $0.00 $0.00
Blackhawk HVAG, g,
8610 W, 162nd Biroat
Mokena, IL 60448
tazs HVAC 4,490,000.00 5626683 | (1190222%) | 442724460 | 100% | g4.427 24400 $442724460 | sooo $4,427,244.60 $0.00 50.00
Bofo Watarproofing 5521
W. 110th Streat  Oak [Damp/Water Proofing,
Lawn, IL 60453 Air Barrier, Joirt
1026 Soalants $280,000.00 $13.808.13 | $3111.28 207,019.41 100% | $207,010.41 8207,019.41 $0.00 $297,019.41 $0.00 $0.00
Briarpatoh
2023 M. Miwaukes Ave
1oz7_|Chisago, iL asta Landscaping 275,800.00 2581643 | 58024 255788.81 100% | s255786.81 $255766.81 .00 3265.786.81 50,00 $0.00
CE Korugard Co.
§18 N, Central
tozp_[WoodDuls, Leoter | 864,000,00 39826416 | 3370 1.205977.05 | 100%| $1296077.95 $1205977.05 | 000 $1,206,977.95 $0.00 $0.00
Commarcial Spec, 2256
Lo Dr, Roling Meadows,
1029 |!-80008 Todet Partiions 59,000.00 (3410.20) 55.589.80 100% | 35556080 $65,580.80 $0.00 $55,509.80 $0.00 $0.00
CR Schmidt, Ina,
65215 Talbot Avenue
tagg |[Wemendto, IL6GSSS |, 205,200.00 901362 (4,821,68) 209,389.94 100% | §209,389.94 $299,390,04 50.00 $209,389,94 §0.00 §0.00
Elito Elaclilo G0, 1845
M. 25h Avene
togy _|Mekoss Park, IL80tea | . ,842 000,00 48428270 | (206,908 00) 7.220.284.70 100% |_$7.220284.70 $7,220,284.70 $0.00 $7,220.284.70 $0.00 $0.00
| Evergrean Specialties
12617 B, Knoll Dr Alslp,
1o3p [1-50803 Shados 120,000,00 1019341 _| (51,821 58 737183 | 1oo%| grasries $79371.83 3000 $78,371,83 50,00 5000
Fenco Maaters, Ine,
20400 8, Collags Grove
103y |SMemO R L OOMY [ e 380,000.00 @385549 | 521600 381.360.5¢ 100% | _$381,360.51 $361,360.51 s0.00 3381.360.51 50,00 $0.00
Floors, Ing, - 1341
Caobblastona Way Athletic & Stage Wood
fog¢  [Wosdstook, IL.B00Ra i 156,000.00 4741860 | (604180) 107,677.36 100% | 8107,677.36 $197,677.06 $0.00 $197,677.36 $0.00 $0.00
Grand Stage Co, 3418
Knox Avene
Stage Rigging / Acous.
i035 _|CMVeago, 1L BOB4T 140,000.00 (6,01931) 133,98069 100% | $133.980.59 $123,980.60 50.00 $133.980.69 $0.00 $0.00
Groat Lakes West
24475 Red Ao Huy
togo _[Manwemn MI4B07!  |rood senioe Eaip 270,000.00 {4,86000) 285,150.00 100% | _ $266.150.00 150.00 $0.00 5265,150.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lumw 18,871,000.00 1.106.360.13 | _(84,60430 19.012865.83 | 100% | 19.012.685.63 0.00 19.912,066.83 0.00 19,912,665.83 0.00 0.00




~-=—Work Completed--— 1

Subcontracter Name & PBC Changs | Genl Conir Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Address Tyoe ofWock | Original contract amount | Ordare | Cha, Orders Amt % Previous Current Total to date relainage net pravious biling jnel amount due remaining la bill

Halloran & Yauch 28322
Ballard Dr  Lako Forest,

1037 |IL 60043 igation n $72,000.00 $72,900.00 100% | _$72.900.00 §72,900.00 50.00 $72,900 00 $0.00 $0.00
Havils Rebar Rookford
6448 Irena Rd,

1008 _|Behvidero, IL 61008 Rebar / Mesh Sod $266,005,00 3241534 | s4s41130 $347,831.64 100% | $347.831.64 $347.831.64 $0.00 347,831 54 50.00 $0.00
Harry Kioeppel
246 E. Janata Blvd,

1030 |Lombard, iL 60148 Scienco Casewark $62,000.00 §716030 | -$3583.80 $85,578.70 100% | 58557670 5,576.70 $0.00 $86,576.70 $0.00 $0.00
HOs ], Ine,
715 8. Spencer Rd

tog0 [Newlenox, iLoSt [, $213,200.00 $3382361 | 58831523 $235 439.04 100% |  $335430.04 $33543904 50.00 $335,430.04 5000 50.00
Hudcor, Ine,
102 Fairbanks Sireat

1047 [Addison, IL 60101 Gym Equipment $67,000.00 -53.308 .39 §63,801.81 100%|  $63.601.61 $03,691.61 $0.00 863,601.61 30.00 $0.00
Hulf Compary
37 Sharwond Terrace Roohop Acoustcal

1042 _[Lokn Blult, |L 80044 Basrier Wal 8160,000.00 8096632 | s$255267 $162,620.99 100% |  $182.528.99 §162,526.00 $0.00 5162,528.09 $0.00 $0.00

Indusirial Door Co 1655
Landmelar  Elk Grova

1043 |Vilage, |L 60007 Overhead Door 58,560.00 $6,560.00 100% $6.560.00 $8,560.00 $0.00 $6,560.00 000 $0.00
lrwin Seating Compary
G610 E. Cumberland

104¢ | Atainant, IL 62411 T Staida 0,600.00 ST 15 $50.847.15 100% | $59.847.15 $50,847.15 $0.00 §59.847.15 50.00 $0.00
Juda Campentry Contr.
145 Beroioe Diive

fo45  [Bermenile, L 60108 |y pworiuPanets $247,000.00 §14.16867 | 3350076 $257,647.01 100% | 25784704 §257,647.01 $0.00 §257,647.81 $0.00 $0.00
John Keno & Company
8603 W. Catalpa Earthwork / Sewer &

1044 |Chicago, IL 60858 Water $3,414,600,00 $683.378.28 | 5280,802.78 $4,378,681.08 100% | $4.370,681.06 $4,378,681.06 50.00 §4,378,881.00 $0.00 $0.00

st Uation

1501 Estos Avanue
Elk Grave Village, Il Acouslical F Wall

1047 ’ Pinels $84D,000.00 $2042330 | $27.841.24 $842 582,08 100% | 8842562 06 $842 582.06 $0.00 8842,582.09 $0.00 $0.00
Livewire Construction
12900 8. Throop Street

to4p | Calumet Park, I& 60827 (s coneyeta 1,405,450 00 183,002 03 054,85 5153320718 | 100% | $1533207.18 $1,533,207 18 $0.00 $1,633,207,18 20,00 $0.00
MetraMax
2851 B, Troy Stoet

1049 _|Chicngo, IL 60623 Asphak $313,005.00 56442705 | -$27%.232 $375,626.63 100% | 337562663 $375,62663 $0.00 $375,526.83 5000 $0.00
Midwast Fireproofing
8404 Corsair Road

1050 _|Frankfort, It 60423 Spray Fireproofing $138,800.00 0t0.00 $176,800.00 100% | _$176,800.00 $176,800.00 $0.00 $176,800.00 $0.00 50.00
Midwaos! Track Bldrs
1000 Rand Road Synthetic Track

1051 [Wouconda, IL 80004 | pe, $180,000.00 -$158.840.00 $1,060.00 100% | $1.060.00 $1,060.00 30.00 $1,060.00 $0.00 50.00
Midwostern Stae|
|6850 W. Grand Aveniua
Gtécago, IL 60707 Structural Steel $5.080,000.00 8101,018.56 | -835173.41 5514584015 | 100% | $5145840.15 $5,145,840.15 $0.00 $5,145,840.15 30.00 $0.00
Nelson Fire Protaction
11028 Raleigh Court

1053 _|Rockford, IL 61115 BptinklerPumps $378,860.00 $66336 | -$1538142 $385,144.94 100% |  $265,144.84 $365.144.04 $0.00 3$305,144.54 S0.00 $0.00

1054 Opershis: Partiion $19,224.00 -$19.225.00 $0.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00
Smart Elevator Co. 661
| Execulive Drhye

to55 [ Wilawhirook, IL 80527 | Ejoyatnr $205,000.00 382206500 | .57.82087 $220,185.13 100% | $220.155.13 $220,155.13 $0.00 $220,165.13 $0.00 $0.00
Storaga & Deslgn Grp
5600 Metro Ensl Drive

1056 |DesMolnes, IA 50327 || ockers §201,000.00 $201,000.00 100% | $204,000.00 §201,000.00 $0.00 $201,000.00 $0.00 50.00
Toro Consintelion
4556 W, Gist Strest

1057 _|Chicago, IL 60620 {Drywall ¢ i $3,520,000.90 $17340741| s1295072 53,Y08,358.13 | 100% | $3706,356.13 3$3,706,358.13 $0.00 33,706,358.13 $0.00 50.00

lg&rmﬁg‘ page 4 $18,852,10400 | 5140880033 68299 18.318,508.32 | 100% | $18.318 56832 000 _ | s1831856832|  s0.00 $18.318568.32 |  s0.00 $0.00




——Work Completed—-
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change| GenlConlr | Adjusted Contract
MEM# Address Type of Work Original contract amount | Ordars 3 | % Previous Current Total to da |ratainage et us biling |net amount due ramalnin
Underland Arah
20318 Tomenae Ave Windown'Sioretront /
1058 | Lynwood, It 80411 Glazing / Akum Doors $2,600,000.00 33004442 | -$3,000.00 $2,630,844.42 50% | $2,897.000.00 $2.897.000.00 | $85510.00 | $2,810,080.00 5000 $128,754.42
Whited Brothers, Inc,
216 W, 165 8L, &,
1059 _|Hoilland, |L 60473 Metal Wall Panels $160,300.00 5855409 | -$15005.00 $173,759.09 100% | $173,750.00 $173.759.09 $0.00 $173,759.09 $0.00 50.00
TBD Pedestrian Countdown
1060 Timers $5,000.00 -55,000.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR, Miler Coniractors
1624 Colondal Phwy,
1081 _ |Irwerness, IL 60067 Goal Posts & Pads $17.120.90 $17,130.80 100% | $17,130.90 $17.130.80 $0.00 $17,130.00 $0.00 $0.00
FLR. Miller Contractors
1824 Colonéal Ploay,
1062 _fimvemnass, IL 60087 Bolards 525,000.00 $25,000.00 100% | 42500000 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
]
1083 |TBP Flekd $15,000.00 -815,000.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
CCl Floarin, fna, Resinous, Expoxy and
941 Bak Drive Polished Concreta
1064 _|Crest Hil, IL 60402 Floot $147,630.00 $35167.01 |  $2.101.17 $184,898.18 100% | $184.508.18 $184.888.18 $0.00 $184,808.18 $0.00 $0.00
C-Tec { Fivoo
131 Kirkand Clreda
1065 _|Oswago, IL 60543 Trash $33.801.00 $33,991.00 100% | 83399100 $33.891.00 50.00 $33.991.00 $0.00 $0.00
Intsligent Craabion
2461 E. Onklon 8t
Arkingrton Helghto, IL
1088 Slage Lighting $128,327.00 $128,227.00 100% |  $128.327.00 $128.327.00 $0.00 $126,327.00 $0.00 50.00
— e
Mod Chicago 240
5. Weslgale Drive Carol
1057 _|Stream, iL 50188 |Operable Parfiion $28,750.00 $28,750.00 100% | 528,750.00 $28,750.00 $0.00 $28,750.00 $0.00 50.00
Sauthwater Signs LLG
834 N, Church Bt
1068 |Elmhurst, IL 50126 Marquos Sign 80,00 507,633.89 _$97,833.89 100% |  $97,632.89 $97.633 89 00 807,833,89 $0.00 50.00
Largon Equipmant
1000 E, State Parkway
1050 | Schaumburg, IL 80173 | Library Fumiirs £0.00 $41.268 95 $41.266.95 100% | $41.266.05 $41.266 95 30.00 $41,286.05 5000 $0.00
IR Maler Conltraciom.
1624 Colonlal Plwy, Coniingency Change
to7o_[Ivorness, LG0T oy $0.00 $510.914 51 $510,014.61 | 100% | $510.014 51 $510,014.51 $0.00 $510,814.61 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Contrnctom
f 624 Colonial Plowy, Site Work Allowance
1071 [LB00ST  lehanges $0.00 $156,760.38 $156,760.88 | 100% | s15676038 $156,760.38 $0.00 $156,760.38 sono $0.00
KR. Mile¢ Confractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy, | Maisture Misgasion
1072 _[lnveness, |L 60087 Allowance Changes $0.00 312,070.56 $12,070.56 100%;  $12.070.56 $12,070.56 $0.00 $12,070.56 $0.00 80,00
K.R. Miller Contractors
i -
1073 |'hermens, Changes 50.00 | §28.084.14 $26,084.14 100% | $29.084.14 529,084 14 $0.00 $20,084 14 50.00 $0.00
K.R. Miler Contraclors
1624 Golonial Plwy, Marquee Sign
1074 |kwemness, IL 50067 Allowance Changes §0.00 $5.990.70 $5.999.70 100% |  $590970 $5.090.70 30.00 56,909.70 5000 $0.00
PEC Commission's
1075 Contingency $1,475,000.00 5147500000  $0.00 $0.00 iiia $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
1076 |PBC Sl Wotk Alowance $350,000.00 350,000.00 $0.00 % $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00
tor7_{PBC G Al 3450,000.00 -$450,000.00 $0.00 0% 20,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PBEC Molsture Midgaton
1078 Al $500,000.00 | ~$500,000.00 $0.00 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10,00
paC Marguee Sign
1070 Al $150,000.00 ~5150,000.00 50,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL a5 $6,508 128.60 -$2,107,704.35 -$15.993 83 8438243072 89% 54,342 586.30 $0.00 54,342 58630 $86,010.00 $4,255 876,30 $0.00 $128.754.42
subtolal page 6,719,23310 437437.13) | (588.93714) 5,602,858.83 100% | 569285883 0.00 509285883 | 35000.00 5,657,850.83 0.00 3500000 |
sublotal 2 2,188,534.00 0.00 371,961.28 2,500.485.28 100% | 256049528 0,00 2,660,435.28 0,00 2,560,495.28 0.00 .00
subtotal = 18,871,000,00 110836013 | (8469430) |  19.912.666.03 100% | 19.912665.83 0,00 1891206583 | 000 16,612, 685,83 0.00 .00
subtotal page 4 16.862.104.00 | 1,16880032 | 297.663.00 | 18318568.32 | 100% | 183165682 0.00 18.318,688.22 0.00 18.318,580.32 0.00 0.00
sublotal page 5 506,128.90 07,7043 15.993.83 4,382,430.72 80% | 434256630 0,00 434258630 | 66.910.00 4,255,676.30 0.00 126,754 42
l TOTAL| — 51,137.000.00 (260,881.02) 0.00 50,867,018.80 [ 100% | 50,827,174.56 0,00 560,827,174.56 | 121,910.00 | 50,705,254.66 0.00 161.75442 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
GONTRACT $51,1 37,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $50,827,174.56

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $635,972.85 LESS 3% RETAINED $121,910.00
|OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA! $51,772,972.85 NET AMOUNT EARNED $50,705,264.56

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $905,953.87 PAYMENTS $50,705,264.56
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $50,867,018.98 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $0.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $161,754.42

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equilable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Licn from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any iflegal or excess Payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorpey's fee.

Vd

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Projeet Accountant

Subscribed and sworn to before n‘;§h§ 31st day of December, 2022

N

My Commission expires: 12/01/2022

[ NN W o

OFFICIAL SEAL

JULIA DEWITT

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINQIS
My Commission Expires 12/1/26




	Read Dunning New Const #35
	Pages from PA#35 - PA_KRM_LL_PA35_READVERTICAL_20230511 (1)

